iMedPubJournals www.imedpub.com

DOI: 10.36648/0976-8610.11.1.2

Vol.11No.1:2

Editorial Note for Advances in Applied Science Research Journal

Jayathi Chandra*

¹Ramswaroop Memorial University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India

*Corresponding author: Jayathi Chandra, Department of Biotechnology, Ramswaroop Memorial University, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh; E-mail: jayatichandra12@gmail.com

Received: April 06, 2020; Accepted: April 21, 2020; Published: April 28, 2020

Citation: Chandra J (2020) Editorial Note for Advances in Applied Science Research Journal. Adv Appl Sci Res Vol.11 No.1:2

I am pleased to introduce Advances in Applied Science Research (AASR) Advances in Applied Science Research, is an Open Access Journal that is a leading source for peer-reviewed articles offering the latest information on Agricultural Sciences to Nuclear Engineering. The Journal covers a wide spectrum of issues including Biodiversity Environmental Engineering, Medicine Research, Biological Sciences and Environmental Sciences. I am pleased to announce that, all issues of volume 10 were published online well within the time and the print issues were also brought out and dispatched within 30 days of publishing the issue online during the year of 2019.

Advances in Applied Science Research accepts research work on all related disciplines of Applied Science such as Agricultural, Aerospace, Computer Science, Biology, Clinical, Medical, Chemistry, Biotechnology, Marine, Environmental, Food Industry, Pharmaceuticals, Medicine, Engineering, Software, Instruments, Mathematics, Statistics, Nuclear Sciences, Physics, Material & Earth Sciences, Space Technology, Diagnostics, Machine Learning, Robotics and Artificial Intelligence.

AASR impact factor is 3.52* (5-Year Impact Factor) and index Copernicus value: 74.75.

During the calendar year of 2019, AASR received a total of 40manuscript, out of which 28 articles (70%) were rejected in the preliminary screening due to

plagiarism or being out of the format and peer review process. During 2019 around 11articles were subjected for publication after they are accepted in the peer review process. In the 2 issues of Volume 13 published during the year 2019, a total of 11 articles were published (at an average of 5 articles per issue) of which, articles were published from authors all around the world. Globally articles have been accessed by the research scientists and also cited.

During the calendar year 2019, a total of two Editors, seven Reviewers joined the board of AASR and contributed their valuable services towards contribution as well as publication of articles, and their valuable reviewer comments will beneficial to publish quality of article in the Journal.

I take this opportunity to acknowledge the contribution of (Dr. Shivendu Ranjan) during the final editing of articles published and the support rendered by the editorial assistant, in bringing out issues of AASR in time. I would also like to express my gratitude to all the authors, reviewers, the publisher, the advisory and the editorial board of AASR, the office bearers for their support in bringing out yet another volume of AASR and look forward to their unrelenting support to bring out the Volume 11 of AASR in scheduled time.